 Invoice message - INVOIC
INVOIC D96A 1
INVOIC
Invoice message
EDIFACT/D96A/INVOIC: Invoice Message
  Publication:  04-JAN-2015
  Created:
Last updated:

related to Purchasing/Procurement, i.e. purchase order and data related information, must be
directed to your Meritor Purchasing team.
 Invoice message - INVOIC
INVOIC D96A 4
INVOIC Invoice message
Message Status=2
A message claiming payment for goods or services supplied  under conditions agreed between the seller and the buyer.  The United
Nations Standard Invoice Message, with correct  data qualification, serves also as the specification for  Debit Note and Credit Note
messages. Throughout this  document, the reference to 'Invoice' may be interpreted as  conveying the wider meaning of
'Invoice/Credit Note/Debit  Note'.
Not Defined:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
  UNB INTERCHANGE HEADER M 1   Must use
Heading:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
 0010 UNH MESSAGE HEADER M 1 N1/0010 Must use
 0020 BGM BEGINNING OF MESSAGE M 1 N1/0020 Must use
 0030 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD M 35 N1/0030 Must use
  0110   Segment Group 2 C 99 N1/0110 Used
 0120 NAD NAME AND ADDRESS M 1 N1/0120 Must use
 0140 FII FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INFORMATION C 5 N1/0140 Used
  0150   Segment Group 3 C 9999 N1/0150 Used
 0160 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N1/0160 Must use
  0280   Segment Group 7 C 5 N1/0280 Used
 0290 CUX CURRENCIES M 1 N1/0290 Must use
 0300 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N1/0300 Used
Detail:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
  0890   Segment Group 25 C 9999999 N2/0890 Used
 0900 LIN LINE ITEM M 1 N2/0900 Must use
 0910 PIA ADDITIONAL PRODUCT ID C 25 N2/0910 Used
 0920 IMD ITEM DESCRIPTION C 10 N2/0920 Used
 0940 QTY QUANTITY C 5 N2/0940 Used
 0960 ALI ADDITIONAL INFORMATION C 5 N2/0960 Used
 0980 GIN GOODS IDENTITY NUMBER C 1000 N2/0980 Used
  1030   Segment Group 26 C 5 N2/1030 Used
 1040 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT M 1 N2/1040 Must use
  1110   Segment Group 28 C 25 N2/1110 Used
 1120 PRI PRICE DETAILS M 1 N2/1120 Must use
  1160   Segment Group 29 C 10 N2/1160 Used
 1170 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N2/1170 Must use
 1180 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N2/1180 Used
  1310   Segment Group 33 C 99 N2/1310 Used
 1320 TAX DUTY/TAX/FEE DETAILS M 1 N2/1320 Must use
 1330 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT C 1 N2/1330 Used
Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
 1790 UNS SECTION CONTROL M 1 N3/1790 Must use
  1810   Segment Group 48 M 100 N3/1810 Must use
 1820 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT M 1 N3/1820 Must use
  1860   Segment Group 50 C 10 N3/1860 Used
 1870 TAX DUTY/TAX/FEE DETAILS M 1 N3/1870 Must use
 1880 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT C 2 N3/1880 Used
 Invoice message - INVOIC
INVOIC D96A 5
 1930 UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 N3/1930 Must use
Not Defined:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
  UNZ INTERCHANGE TRAILER M 1   Must use
 Invoice message - INVOIC